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HB621

ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to DeKalb County; to amend Section
45-25-160.03, Code of Alabama 1975, providing for the
distribution of certain TVA in-lieu-of-taxes payments received
by the county; to further increase the share going to the
DeKalb County Economic Development Authority for the fiscal
years beginning October 1, 2013, 2014, and 2015.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 45-25-160.03, Code of Alabama
1975, is amended to read as follows:

"§$45-25-160.03.

"The distribution of the share of in-lieu-of-taxes
payments of T.V.A. for DeKalb County shall be as follows:

" (1) DeKalb County Economic Development Authority
shall be appropriated the first fifty thousand dollars

($50,000) through the fiscal vear ending September 30, 2013.

Beginning October 1, 2013, the DeKalb County Economic

Development Authority shall receive the following

appropriations:

"a. Fiscal vyear 2013-2014, the first seventy-five

thousand dollars ($75,000).

"b. Fiscal year 2014-2015, the first one hundred

thousand dollars ($100,000).
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"c. Fiscal year 2015-2016, the first one hundred

twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000).

"d. In the fiscal vear beginning October 1, 2016,

and bevyond, the amount appropriated to the DeKalb County

Economic Development Authority shall remain at one hundred

twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), unless otherwise

specified by local act of the Legislature.

"(2) Of the amount remaining after the distributions
described in subdivision (1), 37 percent shall be distributed
to the county and city boards of education on a per pupil
basis as determined by the student enrollment of the
respective school systems at the end of the first 40-day
enrollment period.

"(3) Of the 63 percent remaining after the
distributions described in subdivisions (1) and (2),
seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) shall be appropriated
to the DeKalb County Economic Development Authority.

"(4) After the distributions described in
subdivisions (1), (2), and (3) are made, sixteen thousand six
hundred sixty-six dollars sixty seven cents ($16,666.67) shall
be distributed in equal monthly installments to the Animal
Adoption Center Fund held by the DeKalb County Commission.

"(5) After the distributions described in
subdivisions (1), (2), (3), and (4) are made, two thousand

five hundred dollars ($2,500) shall be distributed to the
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county general fund for the purpose of operating an emergency
communications program whereby the county may make mass
emergency responses to the residents of the county.

"(6) After the distributions described in
subdivisions (1), (2), (3), (4), and (5) are made, 50 percent
of the remaining amount shall be distributed to the county
general fund and 50 percent of the remaining amount shall be
distributed between the municipalities on the basis of
population according to the most recent federal decennial
census.

"(7) For municipalities that employ an animal
control officer, a pro rata share of the amounts transferred
to the county's Animal Control Center Fund pursuant to
subdivision (4), on the basis of population according to the
most recent federal census, shall be added to the
municipalities' monthly distribution under subdivision (6), so
long as the municipality employs an animal control officer."

Section 2. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the

Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.
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Speaker of the House of Representatives

President and Presiding Officer of the Senate

House of Representatives

I hereby certify that the within Act originated in
and was passed by the House 24-APR-13.

Jeff Woodard
Clerk

20-MAY-13
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